. COMPUTER-
FOCUS
Computer News for HP OEMs and Independent Software Vendors November 1983
HEWLETT
PACKARD
International
Management Topics
Software Contracts: Unfair, Fair, or "Too Fair"? . . . . .  3

Update Service, which was on the September 1 HP Price
List.
Contact your HP sales rep for ordering information.
tunity now.
I
Computer Focus - International
November 1983 7
HP 1 000 Series
New FCC/VDE Certified
HP 1000 Model 40 and 45
Systems
HP has qualified the new HP 1000 Model 40 and 45 systems
to meet FCCIVDE RFI standards. This was accomplished by
qualifying the MAC disc family. Additionally, the MAC
discs can be used with the RFI qualified Model 60 (2178C)
and 65 (2179C) systems.
The new Model 40 (2176E) and 45 (2177F) are E- and F-
Series based systems, respectively, housed in a 29431F steel
cabinet. The 2176E and 2177F include the following
options:
005: 50-pin terminal connector cable
006: 25-pin terminal connector cable
007: HP 264X terminal connector cable
014: Delete memory
015: 230V operation
031: Software on HP 7906MlMR disc cartridge
032: Software on HP 7920M disc pack
033: Software on HP 7925M disc pack
050: Cabinet modification for rack mounting of HP
7906MR disc; prerequisite is Option 031.
All the same options will be added to the 2178C and 2179C
(RFI-qualified HP 1000 Model 60 and 65 systems).
Be careful when ordering the HP 7906MR disc. The HP
7906MR must be ordered with Option 025 for rack mount-
ing in the 29431F steel cabinet. Also available on the
system is Option 031, which gives software on the HP
7906MR disc cartridge and Option 050, which modifies the
steel cabinet for racking the HP 7906MR with HP 7906MR
Option 025. Both HP 7906MR Option 025 and 2176El
2177F Option 050 must be ordered to rack mount an HP
7906MR.
In Summary.. .
The new HP 1000 Model 40 and 45 systems are RFI
qualified. This now gives us a complete line of RFI qualified
systems.
There are new options to the RFI qualified HP 1000 Model
60 and 65 systems for MAC discs.
For HP 7906MR, order HP 7906MR Option 025 and 2176El
2177F Options 031 and 050.
HP 264X terminal or mag tape is required on-site for soft-
ware support.
Contact your HP sales rep for more information.
RFI Compliance for HP 1000
Systems
On October 1,1983, RFI (Radio Frequency Interference)